DIA 0000047334

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
•			
			

Office Use Only

R KE

10 2015



000330442070

DEPART A TOT OBLATIONS
VEN HOLLOW SERVICE

STATE ANASSET FLORIDA

19 JUN 10 AH 10: 27

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 6/10/19

NAME: TOURIST BUREAU MARKETING INC

TYPE OF FILING: DOMESTICATION

COST:

125.75 - 128.75 approved 4 - PCK

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Certificate of Domestication of Tourist Bureau Marketing, In-	
Enclosed is an	n original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:	
FEES:		
Article	cate of Domestication \$ 50.00 es of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$ 78.75 to domesticate and file \$128.75	
OPTIONAL:		
Certifi	cate of Status \$ 8.75	
	Name (printed or typed)	
Address		
	City, State & Zip	
	Daytime Telephone Number	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	ne undersigned. Peter Bertenshaw	Chief Executive Officer		
	(Name)	(Title)		
of	Tourist Bureau Marketing, Inc.	a foreign corporation.		
in	(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does h			
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was	June 26 1998		
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was Arizona			
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Tourist Bureau Marketing, Inc.			
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is To	en e		
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social administration of the corporation, or any other equivipmediately before the filing of the Certificate of D. Florida	alent jurisdiction under applicable law,		
6. I a	to s. 607.1801.	·		
	d am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestical this the day of May	ion on behalf of the corporation and have done , 2019		
	(Authorized Sig	nature)		
		ن بنیر پیر		
	Filing Fe Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Cer Total to domesticate and file	\$ 50.00		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

A	RT	ICL	E 1	N	AME
---	----	-----	-----	---	-----

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Tourist Bureau Marketing, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/ MAILING ADDRESS Principal Address	Mailing Address			
7380 West Sand Lake Road	7380 West Sand Lake Road			
Suite #360	Suite #360			
Orlando, FL 32819	Orlando, FL 32819			
ARTICLE III PURPOSE THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA. TO transact any or all lawful bus	siness for which corporations			
may be incorporated under the f	Florida Business Corporation Act			
as it now exists or may hereafte	r be amended or supplemented.			
·				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

ARTICLE IV SHARES
THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 1,000,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name	Title/Name		
Peter Strack, Director	Peter Bertenshaw, Director		
39 Pine Street	452 E Silverado Ranch Blvd. #514		
Windermere, FL 34786	Las Vegas, NV 89183		
Title/Name	Title/Name		
Peter Strack, President	Peter Bertenshaw, Chief Executive Officer		
39 Pine Street	452 E Silverado Ranch Blvd. #514 Las Vegas, NV 89183		
Windermere, FL 34786			
Title/Name	Title/Name		
Title/Name	Title/Name		

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Paracorp Incorporated

155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE VII _ INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

Jason Weber, Paralegal

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.

One Arizona Center, Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

Sam Web

Signature/Incorporator

e l'

6/7/2019

Date

19 JUN 10 AM 10: 27